NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
CONSOLIDATED DATA COLLECTION
ESU/DISTRICT/SYSTEM/SCHOOL INFORMATION REPORT

For the 2024-2025 School Year

Non-Public District Closed

02-0701-000
70-0703-000

ST BONIFACE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
IMMANUEL LUTHERAN ELEM SCH

Non-Public School Closed

02-0701-001
70-0703-001
71-0706-001
71-0708-001

ST BONIFACE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
IMMANUEL LUTHERAN ELEM SCH
HOLY FAMILY HIGH SCHOOL

ST FRANCIS HIGH SCHOOL

Non-Public District Added

21-0703-000
71-0716-000
71-0717-000

CUSTER CHRISTIAN
ARCHANGELS CATHOLIC SCHOOL
LINDSAY ACADEMY

Non-Public School Added

02-0702-002
21-0703-001
40-0701-003
71-0716-001
71-0717-001

POPE JOHN XXIlIl CENTRAL CATHOLIC ELEM
CUSTER CHRISTIAN

CENTRAL CATHOLIC ELEM SCHOOL
ARCHANGELS CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL
LINDSAY ACADEMY

Public School Closed

17-0001-004
24-0020-006
25-0025-004

NORTH WARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SWEDE PRESCHOOL ACADEMY
CREEK VALLEY EARLY LEARNING CENTER
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District Status Report
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Gr PK - Gr 06
Gr PK - Gr 05
Gr07-Gr12
Gr07-Gr12

POPE JOHN XXIIl CENTRAL CATHOLIC
CUSTER CHRISTIAN

CENTRAL CATHOLIC SCHOOLS
ARCHANGELS CATHOLIC SCHOOL
LINDSAY ACADEMY
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Public School Closed

7/11/2024 4:19:56 PM

34-0015-004 LINCOLN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 20242025
34-0015-005 STODDARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 20242025
34-0015-006 PADDOCK LANE SCHOOL 20242025
56-0001-012 OSGOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 20242025
Public School Added
18-0501-001 SANDY CREEK HIGH SCHOOL Gr09-Gr12 SANDY CREEK SCHOOLS 20242025
18-0501-002 SANDY CREEK ELEMENTARY Gr PK - Gr 05 SANDY CREEK SCHOOLS 20242025
18-0501-005 SANDY CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL Gr 06 - Gr 08 SANDY CREEK SCHOOLS 20242025
25-0025-002 CREEK VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL Gr 06 - Gr 08 CREEK VALLEY SCHOOLS 20242025
32-0125-004 MEDICINE VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL Gr 06 - Gr 08 MEDICINE VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 20242025
34-0015-012 BEATRICE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Gr KG - Gr 05 BEATRICE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 20242025
40-0002-020 ISLANDER ANNEX Gr09-Gr12 GRAND ISLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS 20242025
51-0001-002 OGALLALA MIDDLE SCHOOL Gr 06 - Gr 08 OGALLALA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 20242025
64-0023-004 JOHNSON - BROCK JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL Gr 06 - Gr 08 JOHNSON-BROCK PUBLIC SCHOOLS 20242025
65-0005-001 LAWRENCE - NELSON HIGH SCHOOL Gr09-Gr12 LAWRENCE - NELSON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 20242025
65-0005-002 LAWRENCE - NELSON MIDDLE SCHOOL Gr 06 - Gr 08 LAWRENCE - NELSON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 20242025
65-0005-003 LAWRENCE - NELSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Gr PK - Gr 05 LAWRENCE - NELSON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 20242025
73-0179-006 SOUTHWEST MIDDLE SCHOOL Gr 06 - Gr 08 SOUTHWEST PUBLIC SCHOOLS 20242025
77-0037-012 CEDAR HOLLOW ELEMENTARY Gr PK - Gr 05 GRETNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 20242025
85-0060-004 DESHLER PRESCHOOL Gr PK - Gr PK DESHLER PUBLIC SCHOOLS 20242025
State Operated School Closed
01-0600-002 WEST HASTINGS MIDDLE SCHOOL 20242025
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Unified District Closed (Public Only)
65-2005-000 SOUTH CENTRAL NEBRASKA UNIFIED 5 20242025

Unified School Closed

7/11/2024 4:19:56 PM

65-2005-001 SANDY CREEK HIGH SCHOOL 20242025
65-2005-002 SANDY CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 20242025
65-2005-006 LAWRENCE/NELSON HIGH SCH 20242025
65-2005-007 LAWRENCE/NELSON ELEMENTARY SCH 20242025
65-2005-012 SANDY CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL 20242025
65-2005-013 LAWRENCE - NELSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 20242025
Program Closed
40-0002-031 WYANDOTTE LEARNING CENTER 20242025
Name Changes (District)
02-0702-000 POPE JOHN XXl HIGH SCHOOL 2023-2024
02-0702-000 POPE JOHN XXIII CENTRAL CATHOLIC 2024-2025
65-0005-000 LAWRENCE/NELSON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2023-2024
65-0005-000 LAWRENCE - NELSON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2024-2025
66-0701-000 NEBRASKA CITY LOURDES CENTRAL 2023-2024
66-0701-000 LOURDES CENTRAL CATHOLIC 2024-2025
71-0703-000 ST BONAVENTURE ELEM SCHOOL 2023-2024
71-0703-000 ST. BONAVENTURE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2024-2025
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02-0702-001
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28-0015-004
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32-0125-001
40-0002-022
40-0002-022
40-0002-023
40-0002-023
55-0161-004
55-0161-004
66-0701-001
66-0701-001
66-0701-003
66-0701-003
66-0701-004
66-0701-004
78-0001-002
78-0001-002
79-0011-005

NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
CONSOLIDATED DATA COLLECTION
ESU/DISTRICT/SYSTEM/SCHOOL INFORMATION REPORT
District Status Report
For the 2024-2025 School Year

Name Changes (School)

POPE JOHN XXIll HIGH SCHOOL

POPE JOHN XXIlIl CENTRAL CATHOLIC JR SR HIGH
CLARMAR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

DEER POINTE ELEMENTARY

DOUGLAS CO WEST ALTERNATIVE HIGH SCHOOL
DOUGLAS CO WEST FALCON ACHIEVEMENT CENTER
CARL A SWANSON ELEMENTARY SCH

CARL A SWANSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MEDICINE VALLEY JR-SR HIGH SCHOOL
MEDICINE VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL

EARLY LEARNING CENTER

O'CONNOR EARLY LEARNING CENTER

SUCCESS ACADEMY

SKILLS ACADEMY

INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL AT JR/SR HIGH SCHOOL
MIDDLE SCHOOL

LOURDES CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL

LOURDES CENTRAL CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL
LOURDES PRIMARY SCHOOL

LOURDES CENTRAL CATHOLIC PRIMARY SCHOOL
LOURDES CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL

LOURDES CENTRAL CATHOLIC MIDDLE SCHOOL
ASHLAND-GREENWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ASHLAND-GREENWOOD INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL
TRI COMMUNITY PRESCHOOL
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Name Changes (School)
79-0011-005 MORRILL EARLY LEARNING CENTER

Type of School Change
01-0600-001 WEST HASTINGS HIGH SCHOOL High School WEST HASTINGS SCHOOL
01-0600-001 WEST HASTINGS HIGH SCHOOL Secondary WEST HASTINGS SCHOOL
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