NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CONSOLIDATED DATA COLLECTION ESU/DISTRICT/SYSTEM/SCHOOL INFORMATION REPORT

District Status Report For the 2024-2025 School Year

on-Public Distri	ct Closed			
02-0701-000	ST BONIFACE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL			20242025
70-0703-000	IMMANUEL LUTHERAN ELEM SCH			20242025
on-Public Schoo	ol Closed			
02-0701-001	ST BONIFACE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL			20242025
70-0703-001	IMMANUEL LUTHERAN ELEM SCH			20242025
71-0706-001	HOLY FAMILY HIGH SCHOOL			20242025
71-0708-001	ST FRANCIS HIGH SCHOOL			20242025
on-Public Distri	ct Added			
21-0703-000	CUSTER CHRISTIAN			20242025
71-0716-000	ARCHANGELS CATHOLIC SCHOOL			20242025
71-0717-000	LINDSAY ACADEMY			20242025
on-Public Schoo	ol Added			
02-0702-002	POPE JOHN XXIII CENTRAL CATHOLIC ELEM	Gr PK - Gr 06	POPE JOHN XXIII CENTRAL CATHOLIC	20242025
21-0703-001	CUSTER CHRISTIAN	Gr PK - Gr 06	CUSTER CHRISTIAN	20242025
40-0701-003	CENTRAL CATHOLIC ELEM SCHOOL	Gr PK - Gr 05	CENTRAL CATHOLIC SCHOOLS	20242025
71-0716-001	ARCHANGELS CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL	Gr 07 - Gr 12	ARCHANGELS CATHOLIC SCHOOL	20242025
71-0717-001	LINDSAY ACADEMY	Gr 07 - Gr 12	LINDSAY ACADEMY	20242025
ublic School Clo	osed			
17-0001-004	NORTH WARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL			20242025
24-0020-006	SWEDE PRESCHOOL ACADEMY			20242025
25-0025-004	CREEK VALLEY EARLY LEARNING CENTER			20242025

NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CONSOLIDATED DATA COLLECTION ESU/DISTRICT/SYSTEM/SCHOOL INFORMATION REPORT District Status Report

For the 2024-2025 School Year

blic School Clo	osed			
34-0015-004	LINCOLN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL			20242025
34-0015-005	STODDARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL			20242025
34-0015-006	PADDOCK LANE SCHOOL			20242025
56-0001-012	OSGOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL			20242025
blic School Ad	ded			
18-0501-001	SANDY CREEK HIGH SCHOOL	Gr 09 - Gr 12	SANDY CREEK SCHOOLS	20242025
18-0501-002	SANDY CREEK ELEMENTARY	Gr PK - Gr 05	SANDY CREEK SCHOOLS	20242025
18-0501-005	SANDY CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL	Gr 06 - Gr 08	SANDY CREEK SCHOOLS	20242025
25-0025-002	CREEK VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL	Gr 06 - Gr 08	CREEK VALLEY SCHOOLS	20242025
32-0125-004	MEDICINE VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL	Gr 06 - Gr 08	MEDICINE VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS	20242025
34-0015-012	BEATRICE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	Gr KG - Gr 05	BEATRICE PUBLIC SCHOOLS	20242025
40-0002-020	ISLANDER ANNEX	Gr 09 - Gr 12	GRAND ISLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS	20242025
51-0001-002	OGALLALA MIDDLE SCHOOL	Gr 06 - Gr 08	OGALLALA PUBLIC SCHOOLS	20242025
64-0023-004	JOHNSON - BROCK JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL	Gr 06 - Gr 08	JOHNSON-BROCK PUBLIC SCHOOLS	20242025
65-0005-001	LAWRENCE - NELSON HIGH SCHOOL	Gr 09 - Gr 12	LAWRENCE - NELSON PUBLIC SCHOOLS	20242025
65-0005-002	LAWRENCE - NELSON MIDDLE SCHOOL	Gr 06 - Gr 08	LAWRENCE - NELSON PUBLIC SCHOOLS	20242025
65-0005-003	LAWRENCE - NELSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	Gr PK - Gr 05	LAWRENCE - NELSON PUBLIC SCHOOLS	20242025
73-0179-006	SOUTHWEST MIDDLE SCHOOL	Gr 06 - Gr 08	SOUTHWEST PUBLIC SCHOOLS	20242025
77-0037-012	CEDAR HOLLOW ELEMENTARY	Gr PK - Gr 05	GRETNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS	20242025
85-0060-004	DESHLER PRESCHOOL	Gr PK - Gr PK	DESHLER PUBLIC SCHOOLS	20242025
ate Operated S	chool Closed			
01-0600-002	WEST HASTINGS MIDDLE SCHOOL			20242025

NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CONSOLIDATED DATA COLLECTION ESU/DISTRICT/SYSTEM/SCHOOL INFORMATION REPORT

District Status Report For the 2024-2025 School Year

with a District C	Nacad (Bublic Out)	
Inified District C	Closed (Public Only)	
65-2005-000	SOUTH CENTRAL NEBRASKA UNIFIED 5	20242025
Inified School C	losed	
65-2005-001	SANDY CREEK HIGH SCHOOL	20242025
65-2005-002	SANDY CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	20242025
65-2005-006	LAWRENCE/NELSON HIGH SCH	20242025
65-2005-007	LAWRENCE/NELSON ELEMENTARY SCH	20242025
65-2005-012	SANDY CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL	20242025
65-2005-013	LAWRENCE - NELSON MIDDLE SCHOOL	20242025
rogram Closed		
40-0002-031	WYANDOTTE LEARNING CENTER	20242025
lame Changes (District)	
02-0702-000	POPE JOHN XXIII HIGH SCHOOL	2023-2024
02-0702-000	POPE JOHN XXIII CENTRAL CATHOLIC	2024-2025
65-0005-000	LAWRENCE/NELSON PUBLIC SCHOOLS	2023-2024
	LAWENCE, MELOCAL BURLING COLLEGE	
65-0005-000	LAWRENCE - NELSON PUBLIC SCHOOLS	2024-2025
65-0005-000 66-0701-000	NEBRASKA CITY LOURDES CENTRAL	2024-2025 2023-2024
66-0701-000	NEBRASKA CITY LOURDES CENTRAL	2023-2024

NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CONSOLIDATED DATA COLLECTION ESU/DISTRICT/SYSTEM/SCHOOL INFORMATION REPORT

District Status Report For the 2024-2025 School Year

Name Changes (S	School)	
02-0702-001	POPE JOHN XXIII HIGH SCHOOL	2023-2024
02-0702-001	POPE JOHN XXIII CENTRAL CATHOLIC JR SR HIGH	2024-2025
27-0001-010	CLARMAR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	2023-2024
27-0001-010	DEER POINTE ELEMENTARY	2024-2025
28-0015-004	DOUGLAS CO WEST ALTERNATIVE HIGH SCHOOL	2023-2024
28-0015-004	DOUGLAS CO WEST FALCON ACHIEVEMENT CENTER	2024-2025
28-0066-003	CARL A SWANSON ELEMENTARY SCH	2023-2024
28-0066-003	CARL A SWANSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	2024-2025
32-0125-001	MEDICINE VALLEY JR-SR HIGH SCHOOL	2023-2024
32-0125-001	MEDICINE VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	2024-2025
40-0002-022	EARLY LEARNING CENTER	2023-2024
40-0002-022	O'CONNOR EARLY LEARNING CENTER	2024-2025
40-0002-023	SUCCESS ACADEMY	2023-2024
40-0002-023	SKILLS ACADEMY	2024-2025
55-0161-004	INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL AT JR/SR HIGH SCHOOL	2023-2024
55-0161-004	MIDDLE SCHOOL	2024-2025
66-0701-001	LOURDES CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL	2023-2024
66-0701-001	LOURDES CENTRAL CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL	2024-2025
66-0701-003	LOURDES PRIMARY SCHOOL	2023-2024
66-0701-003	LOURDES CENTRAL CATHOLIC PRIMARY SCHOOL	2024-2025
66-0701-004	LOURDES CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL	2023-2024
66-0701-004	LOURDES CENTRAL CATHOLIC MIDDLE SCHOOL	2024-2025
78-0001-002	ASHLAND-GREENWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	2023-2024
78-0001-002	ASHLAND-GREENWOOD INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL	2024-2025
79-0011-005	TRI COMMUNITY PRESCHOOL	2023-2024

NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CONSOLIDATED DATA COLLECTION ESU/DISTRICT/SYSTEM/SCHOOL INFORMATION REPORT District Status Report For the 2024-2025 School Year

Name Changes (School)				
79-0011-005	MORRILL EARLY LEARNING CENTER			2024-2025
Type of School C	hange			
01-0600-001	WEST HASTINGS HIGH SCHOOL	High School	WEST HASTINGS SCHOOL	2023-2024
01-0600-001	WEST HASTINGS HIGH SCHOOL	Secondary	WEST HASTINGS SCHOOL	2024-2025